
 
November 2, 2023 

 
 
 
Michael Sheehan 
Director, Legal Services 
Liberty 
116 North Main Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
 
Re: Docket No. DE 23-073 

2023 - 2024 Electric Assistance Program Budgets 
Tariff Pages: 1st rev pg 24 
Tariff No. 21 
Effective Date: October 1, 2023 

 
Dear Attorney Sheehan: 
 

Employees of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission have reviewed the tariff filing 
received on August 23, 2023, and revised on August 24, September 8, and September 14, 2023, in the 
above-captioned proceeding and confirm compliance with New Hampshire Code of Administrative 
Rules, Puc 1600.  A copy of this letter is being entered into the docket and the tariff filing will be 
placed in our permanent file. 
 

In accordance with the Secretarial letter issued March 17, 2020, this letter will be filed 
electronically only at this time.  I have attached a date-stamped copy of the filed tariff page to the 
email to the service list and can send a physical copy upon request. 
 

Please e-mail me at tariffs@puc.nh.gov if I can be of assistance. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Ben Martin-McDonough 
 
Ben Martin-McDonough 
Tariff Administrator 

cc: Service List 
 

 
 
CHAIRMAN  
Daniel C. Goldner 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Pradip K. Chattopadhyay 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

 bandrewsparker@straffordcap.org

Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com

Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com

amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

bdaniels@SCSHELPS.ORG

campbellm@unitil.com

david.wiesner@eversource.com

dlozeau@snhs.org

elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com

hanksk@nhec.com

jagri@bm-cap.org

James.King@libertyutilities.com

jessica.chiavara@eversource.com

joshua.w.elliott@energy.nh.gov

jrobillard@tccap.org

jswan@straffordcap.org

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com

Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

nawazelski@unitil.com

nhregulatory@eversource.com

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

rclouthier@snhs.org

Robert.Garcia@libertyutilities.com

sgeiger@orr-reno.com

taylorp@unitil.com

theresa.washington@eversource.com

Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
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